# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4856627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALEO INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	02/08/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALEO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	8846 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15195291
Application Number:	15193730
Patent Number:	D598637
Patent Number:	D626171
Patent Number:	D600885
Patent Number:	D646052
Patent Number:	D461165
Patent Number:	D460434
Patent Number:	D464561
Patent Number:	D477301
Patent Number:	D480327
Patent Number:	D523642
Patent Number:	D537234
Patent Number:	D582097
Patent Number:	D598193
Patent Number:	D595859
Patent Number:	D609594
Patent Number:	D601780
Patent Number:	D667605

PATENT REEL: 045529 FRAME: 0244

504809893

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D668042
Patent Number:	D685524
Patent Number:	D684359
Patent Number:	D691218
Patent Number:	D684765
Patent Number:	D685866
Patent Number:	D568950

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 504-585-0490

**Email:** jason.mueller@arlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JASON P. MUELLER

Address Line 1: 701 POYDRAS STREET SUITE 4500

Address Line 2: ONE SHELL SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27128-2 (NAME CHANGE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jason P. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Valeo Industrial Technologies.DE Amendment- Change of name to Valeo Technologies LLC#page1.tif source=Valeo Industrial Technologies.DE Amendment- Change of name to Valeo Technologies LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045529 FRAME: 0245

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VALEO INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VALEO INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "VALEO TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 5:44

6459823 8100 SR# 20180851455

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 202122363

Date: 02-09-18

PATENT REEL: 045529 FRAME: 0246

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Article I			
The name o	f the limited 1	iability	y company is Val
Technologi	es LLC.		
IN WITNESS		-,***	ve executed this Certific
IN WITNESS		-,***	ve executed this Certific
IN WITNESS		-,***	
IN WITNESS	day of Febr	cuary	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:44 PM 02/08/2018
FILED 05:44 PM 02/08/2018
SR 201045#EN The Number 6459823

**REEL: 045529 FRAME: 0247** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2018**